SB0606/453925/1

BY: Economic Matters Committee

AMENDMENT TO SENATE BILL 606

(Third Reading File Bill)

On page 2, in line 11, strike " $\underline{15\%}$ " and substitute " $\underline{10\%}$ "; and in line 12, strike " \underline{THAN} " and substitute " \underline{THAT} ".

On page 3, strike beginning with "<u>WORKFORCE</u>" in line 23 down through "<u>ECONOMIC</u>" in line 24 and substitute "<u>ECONOMIC AND WORKFORCE</u>".

On page 3 in lines 3 and 13, and on page 4 in line 3, in each instance, strike "Workforce and Economic" and substitute "Economic and Workforce".